Euro 1.4 million settled on conclusion of the indemnity obligations to the purchasers of

iGuzzini S.p.A.

In addition to the capital gains realised on the sale of Prysmian shares and shares in other

publicly listed companies, financial income includes approximately Euro 9.3 million in

dividends received, including the extraordinary FCA N.V. dividend, amounting to Euro 2.7

million, and the dividend paid in kind in the form of 24,692 Faurecia S.A. shares, whose

countervalue at the date of distribution was approximately Euro 1.1 million.

Advisory activity recorded revenues of approximately Euro 4.3 million in the period.

Personnel expenses, which, as always, are significantly impacted by the variable remuneration

of the executive directors (i.e. the only remuneration tied to performance for the period), also

include the financial impact of the assignment in March of the last options (totalling 3,500,000)

Consolidated income statement

IFRS 9

30/9/2021

Reclassification to

income statement

of capital gain

(loss) realised

Reclassification to

income statement

of adjustments to

financial assets

PRO FORMA

30/9/2021

PRO FORMA

30/9/2020

(in Euro)

Total revenues 4,367,932 4,367,932 3,840,734

Purchases, service and other costs   (4,052,341) (4,052,341) (1,676,389)

Personnel expenses   (44,419,696) (44,419,696) (8,828,653)

Other income 0 0 0

Amortisation   (259,289) (259,289) (258,383)

Operating profit/(loss)   (44,363,394) 0 0 (44,363,394) (6,922,691)

Financial income   21,361,498 113,176,962 134,538,460 58,995,328

Financial charges   (15,604,477) 0 (15,604,477) (14,175,847)

Profit before adjustments to investments   (38,606,373) 113,176,962 0 74,570,589 37,896,789

Share of profit/(loss) of associates measured

under the equity method   44,074,138 0 44,074,136 9,924,396

Adjustments to financial assets   (202,099) (202,099) (26,692,963)

Profit / (loss) before taxes   5,467,765 113,176,962 (202,099) 118,442,626 21,128,222

Current and deferred taxes   9,471,499 (11,983,152) 0 (2,511,653) 115,216

Profit / (loss) of the period 14,939,264 101,193,810 (202,099) 115,930,973 21,243,438

Profit/(loss) of the period attributable to

the shareholders of the parent 14,018,070 71,564,141 (202,099) 85,380,110
21,024,540

Profit/(loss) of the period attributable to

the minority interest 921,194 29,629,669 0 30,550,863
218,898

TAMBURI INVESTMENT PARTNERS GROUP

Page 6

under the “2014-2021 TIP Incentive Plan” stock option plan, which has now been fully

assigned. The increase in other operating costs is correlated with the costs incurred in order

to complete the transactions for the period.

Other financial income includes mainly interest income and gains on bonds for Euro 5.2

million, changes in the fair value of short-term investments in listed shares and gains realised

for Euro 2.2 million, exchange rate gains of Euro 2.4 million and increases in the value of

derivative instruments of Euro 1.9 million. Financial charges mainly concern the interest